To:

Langham Parish Council
Recreation Ground and Open Spaces Meeting
Agenda

Members of the above Committee.

You are hereby invited to attend a meeting of Langham Parish Council Recreation Ground Committee at
7:30p.m. on 19%" June 2024 at Langham Community Centre Club Room for the purpose of transacting the
following business. Members of the press and public are welcome.

24/022
24/023
24/024
24/025

24/026

24/027

24/028

24/029

24/030
24/031
24/032

24/033

24/034

24/035

24/036
24/037
24/038

24/039

Carol Harbach
Carol Harbach, Clerk for Langham Parish Council
The Gem, Nayland Rd, Gt Horkesley Colchester Essex CO6 4HA
Telephone Number: 07837714615
E-mail: clerk@langhamparishcouncil.co.uk
Welcome and Apologies for Absence

Declaration of Members Interests
Agree Minutes from the last Recreation Ground meeting 15 April 2024
Matter’s arising from the last meeting.

Public Open Forum (maximum 10 minutes)
Questions to be noted and answered at the next meeting.

Events

- Classic Car Show — 8t September 2024

- Firework Night

- D-Day event

- Donations for D-Day event support

Public Toilet Requirement

Storage requirements review for Recreation Ground
- Existing Container Clearance & Skip Hire

- Residual, new, & planned future equipment storage needs
- New container specification and quote

RoSPA playground inspection

Repairs to playground equipment - quotes

Recreation Ground Extension

MUGA

- Objectives and specifications

- Project working group

- Invitation to Tender, adjudication, delivery

Badminton equipment/markings

Third new Marquee
- Tentsize & order timing

Tennis contract
Shrubs for Gigaclear cabinet
Items for the next agenda

Chairman closure of meeting



