Langham Parish Council Recreation Ground and Open Spaces Meeting Agenda

To: Members of the above Committee.

24/038

24/039

Items for the next agenda

Chairman closure of meeting

You are hereby invited to attend a meeting of Langham Parish Council Recreation Ground Committee at 7:30p.m. on 19th June 2024 at Langham Community Centre Club Room for the purpose of transacting the following business. Members of the press and public are welcome.

tollowing business. Members of the press and public are welcome. Carol Harbach	
	Carol Harbach, Clerk for Langham Parish Council The Gem, Nayland Rd, Gt Horkesley Colchester Essex CO6 4HA Telephone Number: 07837714615 E-mail: clerk@langhamparishcouncil.co.uk
24/022	Welcome and Apologies for Absence
24/023	Declaration of Members Interests
24/024	Agree Minutes from the last Recreation Ground meeting 15th April 2024
24/025	Matter's arising from the last meeting.
24/026	Public Open Forum (maximum 10 minutes) Questions to be noted and answered at the next meeting.
24/027	Events - Classic Car Show – 8 th September 2024 - Firework Night - D-Day event - Donations for D-Day event support
24/028	Public Toilet Requirement
24/029	 Storage requirements review for Recreation Ground Existing Container Clearance & Skip Hire Residual, new, & planned future equipment storage needs New container specification and quote
24/030	RoSPA playground inspection
24/031	Repairs to playground equipment - quotes
24/032	Recreation Ground Extension
24/033	 MUGA Objectives and specifications Project working group Invitation to Tender, adjudication, delivery
24/034	Badminton equipment/markings
24/035	Third new Marquee - Tent size & order timing
24/036	Tennis contract
24/037	Shrubs for Gigaclear cabinet